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Form for filing Rate Schedule 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 
3rd Revised Sheet No. 

Canceling P.S.C. NO. 
2nd Revised Sheet No. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE • RATE 1 

AVAILABILITY: 

Available for commercial, small power, single-phase service, and residential and farm 
consumers and for three-phase loads below 50 KW, subject to the established Rules and 
Regulations of the Seller. Consumer having a peak demand exceeding 20 KW may at the 
direction of Seller be billed a demand charge as shown below. 

TYPE OF SERVICE: 

Single-phase and three-phase, 60 Hertz, at available secondary voltage. 

MONTHLY RATE: 

Demand Charge: 

First 20 KW of billing demand per month, no demand charge. 
Excess above 20 KW of billing demand per month@ $4.97 per KW. 
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Rate 
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DATE OF ISSUE March 26, 2009 ~~ATE EFF CTIVE: Aprll1, 2009 

ISSUED BY 1/:)/~ - . ~- TifUSLIC ~W~&&~MISSION 
Name of Off1 er F.FF.FCTIVE 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co nmission of KentutR~ ift
200

Q 

Case No. 2008-00423 Dated Martt1 '31 cl~009 
PURSUAin 1 0 t3 7 KAR 5.El i l 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By v~~-
, t , 'E~cutive Director 
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Form for filing Rate Schedule FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

P.S.C. NO. 
6th Revised Sheet No. 

Cancelling P.S.C. NO. 
5th Revised Sheet No. 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE· RATE 1 

Energy Charge 

Consumer Facility Charge $ 7.92 

First 600 kWh per month $ 0.09193 

Next 1,400 kWh per month $ 0.08999 

All Over 2,000 kWh per month $ 0.08854 

DETERMINATION OF BILLING DEMAND: 

(minimum) 

per kWh 

per kWh 

per kWh 

The billing demand shall be the maximum kilowatt demand established by the 
consumer for any period of fifteen (15) consecutive minutes during the month for which 
the bill is rendered, as indicated or recorded by a demand meter and adjusted for power 
factor as provided hereafter. 

POWER FACTOR ADJUSTMENT: 

The consumer agrees to maintain unity power factor as nearly as practicable. 
Power factor may be measured at any time. Should such measurements indicate that the 
power factor at the time of his maximum demand is less than 0.90 (90%), the demand for 
billing purposes shall be the demand as indicated or recorded by the demand meter 
multiplied by 0.90 (~0%) and divided by the power factor. 
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DATE OF ISSUE July 21 , 2009 DATE EFFEC - ~TI..:.V.:E:_: _ _:===A=u=g=us=t=1=, 2=0=0=9===---. 

~~ ·~ .. / J-4:k- ~· ISSUED BY 
Namemoffier 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co 

Case No. 2008-00536 

TITLE President & CEO . 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

OF KENTUCKY 
mission of Kentuc!if~ECTIVE 

8/1/2009 
Dated PURSUANl.JI"f<la}®!KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By4~ 
,--~rector 
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Form for filing Rate Schedule 

Shelby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 
Shelbyville, Kentucky 

FOR All Territory Served · 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. NO. 
2nd Revised Sheet No. 

Canceling P.S.C. NO. 
1st Revised Sheet No. 

Name of Issuing Corporation 

CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE- RATE 1 

MINIMUM MONTHLY CHARGE: 

The minimum monthly charge under the above rate shall be $7.92. Where it is 
necessary to extend or reinforce existing distribution facilities, the minimum monthly charge 
may be increased to assure adequate compensation for added facili'ties. Where the 
minimum charge is increased in accordance with the terms of this section, additional energy 
and demand shall be included in accordance with the foregoing rate schedule. 

The minimum monthly charge for three-phase service shall be $1.00 per KVA of 
installed transformer capacity or the minimum monthly charge stated in the contract for 
service . 

SPECIAL PROVISIONS: 

Contract 

An "Agreement for Purchase of Power" shall be executed by the consumer for 
service under this rate schedule if the service is to be three-phase, or if required 
by the Seller. 

TERMS OF PAYMENT: 

The above rates are net; the gross rates are 1 0% higher. In the event the current 
monthly bill is not paid by the due date as shown on the bill, the gross rate shall apply. 

5 
3 

3 

Rate 

Per Unit 

( I ) 

DATE OF ISSUE 

ISSUED BY 

~h 26, 20~9 ~ DATE EFFECTIVE: April 1, 2009 . 

:,Lk.df.L_, ~c::... . TITLE President & CEO 

Name of Officer Pl,JBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Co missron of Ke~~J.oNTUCKY 
Case No. 2008-00423 Dated --'-'~===fTI'-'-'-T_.,:g ... ~~g;:__· __ _ 

4/1/2009 
PURSUANT TO 807 KAR 5:011 

SECTION 9 (1) 

By tv nil - ~ 
li} ~~rector 



Form for filing Rate Schedules FOR All Territory Served 
Community, Town or City 

P.S.C. No. 5 

e ;elby Energy Cooperative, Inc. 

Original SHEET NO. __ 4.;..... __ 

Shelbyville, Kentucky CANCELLING P.S.C. NO. -----

Name of Issuing Corporation • SHEET NO. ---- ------
CLASSIFICATION OF SERVICE 

GENERAL SERVICE- RATE 1 

FUEL ADJUSTMENT CLAUSE: 

This rate may be increased or decreased by an amount per kWh equal to the fuel 
adjustment amount per kWh as billed by the wholesale power supplier plus an allowance 
for line losses. The allowance for line losses will not exceed 10% and is based on a twelve­
month moving average of such losses. The Fuel Clause is subject to all other applicable 
provisions as set out in 807 KAR 5:056. 

SPECIAL RULES: 

Motors having a rated capacity in excess often horsepower (10HP) must be 
three-phase. Motors in excess of five horsepower (5 HP) shall be provided with 
compensating starting equipment acceptable to the Seller. 

TEMPORARY SERVICE: 

Consumers requiring temporary service under this rate schedule may be 
to pay all costs of connecting and disconnecting incidental to the supplying and removing 
of service. In addition to this, a deposit will be required to cover estimated consumption 
of electricity. Both fees will be paid in advance. 

DATE OF ISSUE: -~~..;J;,;;u,;,;,ne~11.;.:.,..;,1.;.99;.;7_-Pt-- EFFECTIVE DATE: 

RATE 
PER UNIT 

June 4, 1997 

-SUED BY: 13t:;/.f ~ ~ 1l 
~~~pr· 

President & General Manager 
Title 

Shelbyville, KY 40065 
Address 

Issued by authority of an Order of the Public Service Commission of Kentucky in 

Case No. Dated ----------


